REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

TOURISM AMENDMENT BILL

[B 50B—99]

(As agreed to by the	Select Committee on Land and Environ r Council of Provinces))	mental Affairs (National	
		GC77. OLGSIL, NICATIST SIA FCER EUCH SYGJ. ALI	
		FLIBRARY	
[B 50C—99]		20009409 1 2	
		LIBRARY	
		SERVER COMPACTION & INFORMATION STOTEM	

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

GEKOSE KOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE
OP

WYSIGINGSWETSONTWERP OP TOERISME

[W 50B—99]

(Soos goedgekeur deur die Gekose Komitee oor Grond en Omgewingsake (Nasionale Raad van Provinsies))

ISBN O 621296155

[w 50 C—99]

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

TOURISM AMENDMENT BILL [B 50 B-99]

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 2, in line 17, after "Guides" to insert:

and publish his or her name in the Government Gazette

2. On page 4. in line 6. to omit "Consumer Council" and to substitute "provincial consumer affairs bodies".

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 4, in line 20, after "province" to insert:

and publish his or her name in the Provincial Gazette

CLAUSE 4

- 1. On page 6, in line 54, to omit "after" and to substitute "in".
- 2. On page 6, in line 55, after "with" to insert:

the Member of the Executive Council referred to in section 21(1),

- 3. On page 8, in line 19, to omit "consider taking" and to substitute "take".
- 4. On page 8, in lines 22 and 23, to omit "consider taking" and to substitute "take".
- 5. On page 10, in lines 45 and 46, to omit "either for an indefinite period or".
- 6. On page 10, in line 46, after the second "period" to insert ", not exceeding five years,".
- 7. On page 12, in line 28, to omit "carrying" and to substitute "with a carrying capacity of".

CLAUSE 5

1. On page 12, in line 44, to omit the first "subsection" and to substitute "subsections".

- Z. On page 12, after line 48, to add:
 - (3) The National Assembly and the National Council of Provinces shall, within 30 days of the tabling of the regulations, submit their comments to the Minister.
 - (4) The Member of the Executive Council referred to in section 21(1) shall, within 30 days after the Minister made any regulations under this Act, table the regulations in the provincial legislature, and the provisions of subsections (2) and (3) shall for the purpose of this subsection apply with the necessary changes.

LONG TITLE

1. On page 2, in the seventh line, to omit the first "and".